For Uploading on Website



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF SH. DILBAGH SINGH JOHAL

District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case. Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

SURINDER SINGH son of DILBAGH SINGH R/o VILLAGE MONOPATTI, P.S. CHABBEWAL, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR AT PRESENT R/o 10, BLACK PRINCE STREET PLUMSTEAD LONDON SE-18 2AF U.K. ENGLAND, THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY JASWINDER SINGH @ BOOTA son of DALIP SINGH, R/O VILLGAE MASANIAN, P.S. ADAMPUR TEHSIL ADAMPUR DISTRICT JALANDHAR.

....Appellant

Vs.

JASWINDER SINGH son of DILBAGH SINGH R/0 VILLAGE MOGOPATTI, P.S. CHABEWAL, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR AT PRESENT R/0 27-RAYMERE GARDEN PLUMSTEAD, LONDON SE-18, U.K. & Ors.

....Respondents

Appeal from the judgment and decree dated 19.09.2022 passed by the court of Mrs. Prabhjot Kaur, ACJ/SD, Hoshiarpur. CNR No. PBHO01-008396-2022 Next Date:- 14-12-2023 Order Date:- 26-10-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

 2. KARNAIL SINGH son of DILBAGH SINGH son of HARNAM SINGH R/o 26-GENSTA ROAD PLUMSTEAD, LONDON SE-18, U.K.
3. SURINDER KAUR Wd/o NARINDER SINGH son of DILBAGH SINGH R/o 80-WAVEREY ROAD PLUMSTEAD, LONDON SE-2, U.K.
6. RACHHPAL KAUR Wd/o JARNAIL SINGH son of DILBAGH SINGH R/o 20-MAYRA STREET LONDON SE-2 U.K.

To,

The Manager THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel

on 14-12-2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 14-11-2023.



and Sessions Judge District Hoshiarpur